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YEARLY PLANNER NUR. -1
SCHEDULE OF CLASS ASSEMBLY-2024-25

NURSERY -2
DATE DAY | CLASS EVENT TOPIC/THEME
11-04-2024 | Thur. |1l Class Show Discipline
16-05-2024 | Thur. |1 Special Assembly | Good habits
11-07-2024 | Thur. | U.K.G Class Show Cleanliness
20-7-2024 | Sat. ] Celebration Rainy day
03-08-2024 | Sat. I Celebration Teej
10-08-2024 | Sat. Nur. Celebration Independence Day
24-08-2024 | Sat. U.K.G Celebration Janmashtami
08-08-2024 | Thur. | L.K.G Special Assembly | Health is wealth
05-09-2024 | Thur. | Nursery Special Assembly | Water is life
07-09-2024 | Sat. Nur. to 1l Celebration Grand Parents Day
10-10-2024 | Thur. | LK.G Celebration Dusshera
17-10-2024 | Thur. |1l Special Assembly | Personal safety
29-10-2024 | Tue. I Class Show Haryana day
21-11-2024 | Thur. | UK.G Special Assembly | Save tree
12-12-2024 | Thur. | LK.G Class Show Our helper
21-12-2024 | Sat. Nur. to Il Celebration Christmas Day
30-01-2025 | Thur. | Nursery Class Show Importance of time management

Note- There will be General Assembly on every day

Extra Curricular Activities
Classes NURSERY - 11
LIST OF CLASS ACTIVITIES -2024-25

Sr.No. Date Activities
1. 01/04/2024 Welcome Party
2. 06/04/2024 Red day
3. 13/04/2024 Lady Finger Activity
4. 20/04/2024 Green Day
5. 2710412024 Leaf Activity
6. 04/05/2024 Match Stick Activity
7. 11/05/2024 Card Making Activity(Mother’s Day)
8. 18/05/2024 Drawing Competition
9. 25/05/2024 Hand Print Activity
10. 06/07/2024 Shapes Activity
11. 13/07/2024 Pencil Saving Activity
12. 17/08/2024 Rakhi Making
13. 31/08/2024 Describing favourite fruits /vegetables
14, 21/09/2024 Yellow Day
15. 28/09/2024 Solo Dance Competion
16. 05/10/2024 Thread Activity
17. 19/10/2024 Pulses Activity
18. 26/10/2024 Diya and candle decoration on Diwali
19. 23/11/2024 Rhymes Recitation Competition
20. 30/11/2024 Picnic in School
21, 07/12/2024 Sports Meet
22. 14/12/2024 Movie Day
23. 28/12/2024 Best out of waste material
24, 25/01/2025 Flag Making on Republic Day




Dear Parents

Please note down the following points regarding Class Tests and Worksheets.

Test Schedule -2024- 25
Class - Nur.to 2

1. There will be 5 cycles of test in whole year each comprising 20 marks ( weightage 10)

3. First cycle of Test will start from 6 May to 13 May 2024.

4. Please note down the date sheet of Test-1

Test-1 (May 2024)

Date NUR./L.K.G UK.G | 11
06-05-24, Monday English English English English
08-05-24,Wednesday | Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
10-05-24, Friday Maths Maths Maths Maths
13-05-24, Monday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S
Test-11 (July 2024)
Date NUR./L.K.G U.K.G I 1
22-07-24, Monday English English English English
24-07-24,Wednesday | Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
26-07-24, Friday Maths Maths Maths Maths
29-07-24, Monday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S
Test-111 (September 2024)
Date NUR./L.K.G | UK.G I I
11-09-24, Wednesday | English English English English
13-09-24, Friday Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
16-09-24, Monday Maths Maths Maths Maths
18-09-24, Wednesday | Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S
Test-1V (November 2024)
Date NUR./L.K.G | UK.G | 11
08-11-24, Friday English English English English
11-11-24, Monday Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
13-11-24 Wednesday Maths Maths Maths Maths
16-11-24, Saturday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S
Test-V (February2025)
Date NUR./L.K.G | UK.G | 11
03-02-25, Monday English English English English
05-02-25, Wednesday Hindi Hindi Hindi Hindi
07-02-25, Friday Maths Maths Maths Maths
08-02-25, Saturday Drawing Drawing E.V.S E.V.S




Extra Curricular Activities

[1-X
Date Day Activities/ Celebrations/ Display Board
09-04-2024 | Saturday Foundation Day Celebration/ Origami Activity/Story Narration
13-04-2024 | Saturday Baisakhi/ Shlok Uchcharan
18-04-2024 | Thursday World Heritage Day
22-04-2024 | Monday World Earth Day
29-04-2024 | Monday World Dance Day
11-05-2024 | Saturday Mothers’ Day Celebration / DisplayBoard
04-05-2024 | Saturday Picnic/Outing/
03-07-2024 | Wednesday | International Plastic Free Day
06-07-2024 | Saturday Kargil Vijay Diwas / DisplayBoard
10-08-2024 | Saturday Independace Day Celebration
17-08-2024 | Saturday Raksha Bandhan / Display Board/ Celebration
26-08-2024 | Monday Women’s Equality Day
23-09-2024 | Friday International Day of sign Languages
08-10-2024 | Tuesday Indian Airforce Day
11-10-2024 | Friday Dusshera Celebration/ International Girl child Day / International Girl
Child Day
26-10-2024 | Saturday Thali,Diya ,Kalash Decoration/ Diwali Celebration
01-11-2024 | Friday Haryana Day
09-11-2024 | Saturday Children’s Day/ Sports Day
30-11-2024 | Saturday Grand Parents Day Celebration
03-12-2024 | Tuesday World Coputer Literacy Day




HOUSE & CLUB ACTIVITY 2024-25

SCHOOL HOUSE SYSTEM
D.A.V. Narnaul has a distinct house system for the holistic grooming of the student’s personality and to identify
their inherent talents. School has four houses Dayanand, Hansraj, Shradhanand and Virjanand. Various Inter
House competitions are conducted to give a platform to the students to develop their creative and administrative
abilities. Each house is led by a Teacher House Warden and her team, with a student’s council led by a House
Captain, House Vice Captain and Prefects.

HANSRAJ VIRJANAND
DAYANAND HOUSE/SOCIAL SHRADDHANAND J
HOUSE/HEALTH &
HOUSE/ECO CLUB RESPONSIBILTY | HOUSE/LITERRARY CLUB
WELNESS CLUB
CLUB
Date Day Topic CLASS House/Club BOARD
DISPLAY
DUTY
06-Apr-24 Sat. House Meet -X All Houses
09-Apr-24 Tue. School Foundation Day NUR.- X All Houses Virjanand House
20-Apr-24 Sat. Tree Plantation(EARTH DAY)/ M-X All Houses / Eco Club
Poster Making/ Slogan Writing
27-Apr-24 Sat. Calligraphy -V House Competition / Shraddhanand
Competition(Hindi/English) Literacy club House
18-May-24 Sat. Visit to Historical place /House VI-X/1-X Social responsibility
Meet club\ All Houses
(Intra house activity-Shloka
Recitation)
25-May-24 Sat. Mothers Day Celebration -V Celebration Hansraj House
06-July-24 Sat. House meet - X All Houses
(Intra house activity-Drawing)
13-July-24 Sat. House Meet/ Investiture VI-X All Houses Dayanand
Ceremony House
20-July-24 Sat. Solo Dance Competition ,Fancy VI-X, -V House Competition Virjanand House
Dress Competition
03-Aug.-24 | Sat. House meet(Intra house activity- -X All Houses
Poem Recitation)
10-Aug.-24 | Sat. | English Speech IV-X House Competition Shraddhanand
competition(Social media is House
making us unsocial)
17-Aug.-24 | Sat. Rakhi Making, Thali/ Kalash -1X House Competition Hansraj House
Decoration
24-Aug.-24 | Sat. Act play / Theatre play (Any I1-X House Competition Dayanand
social issue) House
31-Aug.-24 Sat. English Speech Competition "n-v House Competition Virjanand House
(Punctuality Promises Success)
05-Oct.-24 Sat. House meet(Intra house activity- -X All Houses
Practice of debate comp.
11-Oct.-24 Fri. Hindi Debate VII-X House Competition Shraddhanand
Competition(Mobile abhishap House
ya vardan)




19-Oct-24 Sat. House meet(Intra house activity- -X All Houses
Ramayan chaupai recitation)
21-Oct.-24 | Mon. | Visit to Police Samark VI-X All Houses
26-Oct.-24 Sat. Ramayana Chaupai/Rangoli - X House Competition Hansraj House
Competition (Dusshera
Celebration)
23-Nov.-24 Sat. Swami Shraddhanand Balidan - X,VI-VIII House Competition Dayanand
Diwas / Veer Bal Diwas (Hindi House
Speech comp.)
30-Nov-24 Sat. G.K. Quiz Competition -X House Competition Virjanand House
07-Dec.-24 Sat. News Reading Competition VI-X House Competition Shraddhanand
With PPT House
14-Dec.-24 Sat. Hindi Speech Comp.( Healthy -V House Hansraj House
lifestyle) Competition/Health
And Wellness Club
30-Dec.- Mon. Stalls (New Year Celebration) -X House Competition
24
25-Jan.-24 Sat. Republic Day Celebration Nur.- X House Activty Dayanand
House
Schedule of Parent Orientation Program/ Counseling
Session
Sr. No. | Date/Day Class
1. 25-04-2024 ,Thursday Il
2. 16-05-2024 , Thursday v
3. 18-07-2024 , Thursday \/
4. 29-08-2024 , Thursday VI
5. 05-09-2024 , Thursday VIl
6. 24-10-2024 , Thursday VI
7. 28-11-2024 , Thursday IX
8. 19-12-2024 , Thursday X
9. 30-01-2025 , Thursday All Boys (111 -X)
10. 13-02-2025 , Thursday All Girls (111 -X)




EXAMINATIONS- 2024-25

PERIODIC TEST SCHEDULE (111 TO X)-2024-25

Periodic Test Cycle -1 (3 May to 15 May 2024)

Date Il v V VI VI A1l IX X
03-05-2024 | | ____ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Friday
06-05-2024 Hindi English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer
Monday
08-05-2024 | English G.Sc. Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English
Wednesday
10-05-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc. Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Friday
13-05-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sc.
Monday
15-05-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi
Wednesday
Periodic Test Cycle -2 (22 July to 2 August 2024)
Date Pre-Board 1
i v V VI VI VI
22-07-2024 | | ___ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Monday
24-07-2024 Hindi English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer
Wednesday
26-07-2024 | English G.Sc Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English
Friday
29-07-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc. Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Monday
31-07-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sc.
Wednesday
02-08-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi
Friday

Syllabus completion for Half Yearly exam /Term | with 50% syllabus on or before 30 May 2024.

Half Yearly Examination will commence from Wednesday, 11 September 2024 (Tentative).

Results Declaration Saturday, 05 October 2024 (Tentative).




Periodic Test Cycle - 3 (06 November to 18 November 2024)

Date Il v V VI VI VIl IX X
06-11-2024 | ____ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Wednesday
08-11-2024 Hindi English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer

Friday
11-11-2024 | English G.Sc Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English

Monday
13-11-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc. Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Wednesday
16-11-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sc.

Friday
18-11-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi

Monday

Periodic Test Cycle - 4 (16 Dec. to 29 Dec. 2023)

Date Il v Vv VI VIlI VI IX X

16-12-2024 _ | ____ | Maths | English Hindi S.Sc. Science Maths
Monday

18-12-2024 Hindi English Skt. S.Sc. Science Hindi English | Computer

Wednesday

20-12-2024 English G.Sc. Hindi Maths Skt. Science Maths English

Friday

23-12-2024 G.Sc. Maths S.Sc Skt. S.Sc Maths Hindi Science
Monday

26-12-2024 Maths S.Sc. G.Sc. Hindi English Skt. Computer S.Sc.
Thursday

28-12-2024 S.Sc. Hindi | English | Science Maths English | S.Sc. Hindi
Saturday

e Syllabus completion (VII1 to X) for Annual Yearly exam /Term Il on or before 31 October 2024.
e Pre- Exam /Pre -Board Il Thursday, 9 January 2025(Tentative).
¢ Final Examination will commence from Tuesday , 11 March 2025.

e Tentative date of Result declaration on Monday, 31 March 2025.
Note-

e Summer Break from 27 May, 2024 to 29 June 2024. (Tentative ).
e Diwali Break from 30 October, 2024 to 2 November 2024.
e Winter Break from 1 January to 11 January 2025(Tentative).



g9 AT |TRof

S.NO | Date /Day Class wise Special Occasion

1) | 2 30 2024, WTAAR | wsft wamat &1 gaet T B YIRS F gad F AT

2) | 13 3Ud 2024 AR Ugalt Hefl &l ga

3) | 19 U 2024, YFFAR | el Famait &7 gaer HETHT EORTS f&ad WR gad

4) | 27 3Ud 2024 AR IR & BT gad

5) | 4 A3 2024, XFAR TR el 1 gad

6) | 1113 2024 TAAR et e w1 g

7) | 18 °g, IFER Uidt H&fl BT gad

8) | 39T 2024, JUAR sl wermat # 7 g WHBTEN SAHTR & 916 SIERTH
g1 & STTHE UR g9

9) | 6 TS 2024, AR Tol HE DI ga

10)| 13 S8 2024, AR T4l B BT ga

11)| 20 JATs 2024, AR 3T dl HET P g

12)| 27 S8 2024, ]MAR al P&l BT ga-

13)| 3 3[R 2024, THAR G4l DHE DI g

14)| 10 32024, AR Uedl dhefl &1 gad

15)| 13 3T 2024, AR | G Feqrar &1 gaq ol f[gag R I semsi &
1Y ga

16)| 17 3R 2024,FFAR IR P&l b1 ga

17)| 24 3R 2024, IR AR &l &1 ga

18)| 31 3T 2024, YHAR 1t BT BT ga

19)| 7 fdax 2024, MAAR | gsft wamait &7 gaer refare qflam & gga gad

20)| 14 RrdeR 2024, MR Uidal Hefl ol gad

21)| 21 RIGSR 2024, AR B3| Dl T ga

22)| 28 RideR 2024, AR HTdd| HefT BT gad

23)| 5 3(AEEN 2024, AR | gsft Famat &7 gaa AU & YARSH F ga=T F
AT

24)| 12 ISR 2024, AHAR | TS| BT b1 g

25)| 19 SFEER 2024, AFAR | 1A D&l &I ga

26)| 26 ISR 2024, AR | STl D& T g

27)| 29 3TEER 2024, HTAAR | wsft Famsit #1 gaT fearcht & YU g W g W
aTHg fmiur feaw

28)| 9 TG} 2024, YFAR Ugdll H&fl BT gad

29)| 16 THSR 2024, THAR GIR] D&l BT gad

30)| 23 4R 2024, AR SISNETICAREE]

31)| 30 AR 2024, AR a1l el 1 gad

32)| 7 fa¥eR 2024, WHAR Ufardt defl &1 ga-

33)| 14 fcTaR 2024, AMEAR | B HeTHIgaA

34)| 21 foHaR 2024, AFAR | TIAd| He&fT BT gad




35)| 28 fagaR 2024, THAR 37341 HefT BT gad

36)| 23 fee} 2024, SHaR | 9 HamaeN &1 gaA Wl YgTic afere fdad R gad
37)| 25 Sterady 2025, WYAR | AW Fame BT I IoTET REw W ga

38)| 1 RA™T 2025, WFER | 9 wemar &1 gaq I G

39)| 8 THRGRT 2025, ]MAR dl P&l BT ga

40)| 15 BERT 2025, MHAR | Gl HEf P I

41)| 22 BRAR 2025, AHAR | Ugcll H&T T gad

42)| 29 HRER! 2025, AHAR TR BT BT g

43)| 1 9TH 2025, AFHER IR &1 BT gad

44)| 5 9T 2025, §UTR Wt B &1 gad el care wafieaw, aiftw

qiaT & ggd gad

Day - Wise Schedule of (Zero) Period

DAY SCHEDULE

MONDAY ASSEMBLY & CLASS TEACHER

TUESDAY REASONING PERIOD

WEDNESDAY HOUSE & CLUB ACTIVITIES

THURSDAY ASSEMBLY & CLASS TEACHER

FRIDAY ACTIVITY PERIOD ( SPORTS, DANCE ETC.)

SATURDAY

HOUSE ACTIVITIES




